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TffiT &EPORT FORMAT NO: ENY/FM/38

Name of the Green Tech Environ Management pvt. Ltd. Type of Industry

Mouza - Dihinarayani, Amratala, Dharma Road, plot
164,1.L. No. - 23 &24,24 Pgs. (S), pin - 743503 09.05.2022 - 10.05.2022

Sampling Plan & Procedure Deviation from the Sampling Method ana ptan

A.GENEML INFORMATION ABOI]T STACK PROVIDED BY THE INDUSTRY

B, RESULTS

Shape of Stack Height of Stack (mtr.) (from
c.L.)

Materials of Construction Stack I.D. at sampling poinl

Height of sampling port
mtr.) (from G.L.)

Combustion of H.S.D & Bio Medical Waste

45 litr./hr.
Pollution Control Device Multi Cyclone, Quencher, Venturi, We

sL. PARAMETERS UNIT METHOD NO, RESULTS

55.0
756.0

9.36
3299.43

47.84
51.54

5.6
<1.0

56.05

1.

2.

3.

4.
5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

Flue Gas Temperature
Barometric Pressure

Velocity ofGai flow
Qirantity of Gas flow
Concentration of SOz

Concentration of NO*

Concentration of COz

Concentration of CO
Concentration of Particulate
Matter

0c

mm of
Hg.
m/s

Nm3/hr.
mglNma
mg/Nma

Vo (v/v)
o/o(v/v)

mg/Nma

IS: 11255 (Part 1)

IS: 11255 (part 3)
IS : 11255 (part IID

IS 11255 (part 2) 1985 RA 2003
IS:11255 (Part7) 2005 &ASTM D 1608-98

reapproved 2009: Sec. 11 (Vol. 1.L.07):Z}LL
IS 13270 1992 RA 2003
ts 732701992M2003

IS 11255 (Part- 1) 19BS RA 2003 &ASTM D
3685/D 3685M-98 (reapproved 2005) :

Sec. 11 (Vol.3 11.07) : 2011
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Period ofAnalvsis
Date of Issue 1) fiE )i)'

No Type of
Samnle

Stack
Emission

I ReDort No. I ENV/35 rl?2-23

Incinerator
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TEST REP''ORT FoRMAT NO: ENV/FM/38
a

Name of the
Industry

Green Tech Environ Management Pvt Ltd. Type oflndustry Bio-Medical Waste
Treatrnent and Disposal Unit

Address Mouza - Dihinarayani, Amratala, Dharma Road, Plot -
164,J.L. No. - 23 &24,24 Pgs. (S), Pin - 743503

Sampling Date 09.05.2022
Period ofAnalysis 09.05.2022 - L0.05.2022

Date of Issue L2.05.2022

,eviation from the Sampling Method and Plan No I Typeof | : I Stack
lsample I lEmission

Sample lD No. I ENV/3s/May/All I ReportNo. | : I ENV/35/MayITR(A) /t122-23

A, GENERAL INFORMATION ABOUT STACK PROVIDED BY THE INDUSTRY

Stack Attached to Incinerator

Shape of Stack Circular Height of Stack (mtr.) (from
G.L.)

30.48

Materials of Construction M,S. Stack I.D. at sampling point
(mtrJ

0.381

Capacity 250kg./hr. Height of sampling port
(mtr.) (from G.L.)

78.28

Emission Due to Combustion of H.S.D & Bio Medical Waste

Fuel Used H.S.D PermanentPlatform&Ladder | : I Yes

Working Fuel Consumption 45 litr./hr.
Pollution Control Device Multi Cyclone, Quencher, Venturi, Wet Scrubber (2 nos.), Cyclone Separator, Droplet Separator

B, RESULTS

sL. PARAMETERS UNIT METHOD NO, RESULTS

1.

2.

Concentration ofQz

Concentration ofHcl

oh(v/v)

o/o(v/v)

rs 13270 1992 RA 2003

WHO, Geneva - 1969

10.8

3.70
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TEST REPORT FORMAT NO: ENV/FM/38

A. GENEML INFORMATION ABOUT STACK PROVIDED BY THE INDUSTRY

Name of the
Indrrstrv

Green Tech Environ Management Pvt Ltd. Type of Industry Bio-Medical Waste
Treatnent and Disposal Unit

Address Mouza - Dihinarayani, Amratala, Dharma Road, Plot -
764,J.L. No. - 23 &24,24 Pgs. (S), Pin - 743503

Sampling Date 09.0s.2022
Period of Analysis 09.05.2022 - 70.05.2022
Date of Issue 12.0s.2022

Sampling Plan & Procedure | : I ENV/SOP/01 | Deviation from the Sampting tutettroa ana etan No I Typeof | : I Stack
lsample I lEmission

SamplelDNo. l: IENV/35/MaylA/ll lReportNo. I ENV/3slMaylTRtA /il/22-23

Stack Attached to D. G. - 62.5 KVA (Acoustic Enclosure attached)
Shape of Stack Circular Height of Stack (mtr.) (from

G.L.)
7.92

Materials of Construction M.S. Stack LD. at sampling point
(mtrJ

0.0508

Capaciry 62.5 KVA Height of sampling port
(mtr.) (from G.L.)

5.28

Emission Due to Combustion of H.S.D

Fuel Used H.S.D I Permanent Platform & Ladder I Yes
Working Fuel Consumption 05 litr./hr.
Pollution Control Device Nil

sL. NO. PARAMETERS UNIT METHOD NO. RESULTS
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

7.

B.

9.

Flue Gas Temperature
Barometric Pressure
Velocity of G4s flow
Quantity of Gas flow
Concentration of SOz

Concentration of COz

Concentration of CO

Concentration of Particulate
Matter

0c

mm of Hg.
m/s

Nma/hr.
mglNma
o/o (v/v)
o/o(v/v)

mg/Nm:

IS : 11255 (Part 1)

IS : 11255 (Part 3)
IS : 11255 (Part III)

IS 11255 (Part 2) 1985 RA 2003
IS 13270 1992 RA 2003
ts L3270 1992 RA 2003

IS 11255 (Part- 1) 1985 RA 2003 &ASTM D
3685lD 3685M-98 (reapproved 2005) :

Sec. 11 (Vol. 31L.07) t 2071

7L4.0
756.0
16.10
BB.6B
2t.62

6.4
<1.0

33.45
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